THE DATASHEET OF
B45296R1477M519
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
KO T PM                                                                                                                                                    2005-06-01
Polymer Chip Capacitor
TOPcap – Basic
Series/Type: B760
Date: June 2005

 Polymer chip capacitors                                      B760
 TOPcap - Basic
Ordering code structure
B76 0 06 - V 157 * - M 015
Polymer capacitor
Series
0 :  Basic
1 :  125 °C
   3   : Multiple Anode
Rated voltage
02 :  2.5V
04  :  4 V
06 :  6.3 V
10  :  10 V
16 :  16 V
20 :  20 V
25 :  25 V
Case size
B V
R X
C F
D E
Rated capacitance + exponent
C [pF] · 10X
686 = 68 pF · 106 = 68 µF
157 = 15 pF · 107 = 150 µF
108 = 10 pF · 108 = 1000 µF
Capacitance tolerance
M :  ±20%
Reel diameter
6 :  330 mm
9 :  180 mm
ESR-value
009 :  9 mΩ
018 :  18 mΩ
045 :  45 mΩ
Part number reference
Rated
voltage
VR
up to 85 °C
(up to 105 °C)
Rated
capacitance
CR
Case
size
EIA code DFmax
(20 ° C,
120 Hz)
Leakage
current
Ileak, max
(20 °C, VR,
5 min)
ESR max
1)
(20 °C,
100 kHz)
Ordering code
VDC µF % µA mΩ 20 °C 85 °C 105 °C
2,5 150 B 3528-20 10 38 70 1.1 1.0 0.4 B76002B1579M070
(2.0) 220 B 3528-20 8 55 35 1.6 1.4 0.6 B76002B2279M035
220 D 7343-31 10 55 45 1.8 1.6 0.7 B76002D2279M045
220 D 7343-31 10 55 55 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76002D2279M055
220 V 7343-20 10 55 15 3.1 2.8 1.2 B76002V2279M015
220 V 7343-20 10 55 18 2.8 2.5 1.1 B76002V2279M018
220 V 7343-20 10 55 25 2.4 2.1 1.0 B76002V2279M025
220 V 7343-20 10 55 35 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76002V2279M035
220 V 7343-20 10 55 45 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76002V2279M045
330 D 7343-31 10 83 40 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76002D3379M040
330 V 7343-20 10 83 12 3.4 3.1 1.4 B76002V3379M012
330 V 7343-20 10 83 15 3.1 2.8 1.2 B76002V3379M015
330 V 7343-20 10 83 18 2.8 2.5 1.1 B76002V3379M018
330 V 7343-20 10 83 25 2.4 2.1 1.0 B76002V3379M025
330 V 7343-20 10 83 35 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76002V3379M035
330 V 7343-20 10 83 40 1.8 1.6 0.7 B76002V3379M040
470 D 7343-31 10 118 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76002D4779M040
470 V 7343-20 10 118 18 2.8 2.5 1.1 B76002V4779M018
4 100 B 3528-20 8 40 70 1.1 1.0 0.4 B76004B1079M070
(3.2) 100 B 3528-20 8 40 35 1.6 1.4 0.6 B76004B1079M035
150 B 3528-20 8 60 35 1.6 1.4 0.6 B76004B1579M035
Ripple current
IACmax
(100 kHz)
ARMS
          Upon request
EPCOS AG  05/2005
Page 4 of 6
 Polymer chip capacitors                                      B760
 TOPcap - Basic
Rated
voltage
V R
up to 85 °C
(up to 105 °C)
Rated
capacitance
CR
Case
size
EIA code DFmax
(20 ° C,
120 Hz)
Leakage
current
Ileak, max
(20 °C, VR,
5 min)
ESR max
1)
(20 °C,
100 kHz)
Ordering code
VDC µF % µA mΩ 20 °C 85 °C 105 °C
4 150 B 3528-20 8 60 70 1.1 1.0 0.4 B76004B1579M070
(3.2) 220 D 7343-31 10 88 45 1.8 1.6 0.7 B76004D2279M045
220 D 7343-31 10 88 55 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76004D2279M055
220 V 7343-20 10 88 15 3.1 2.8 1.2 B76004V2279M015
220 V 7343-20 10 88 18 2.8 2.5 1.1 B76004V2279M018
220 V 7343-20 10 88 25 2.4 2.1 1.0 B76004V2279M025
220 V 7343-20 10 88 35 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76004V2279M035
220 V 7343-20 10 88 45 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76004V2279M045
220 V 7343-20 10 88 40 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76004V2279M040
330 D 7343-31 10 132 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76004D3379M040
330 D 7343-31 10 132 50 1.7 1.6 0.7 B76004D3379M050
330 E 7343-43 10 132 35 2.2 2.0 0.9 B76004E3379M035
330 E 7343-43 10 132 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76004E3379M040
330 V 7343-20 10 132 35 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76004V3379M035
470 D 7343-31 10 188 40 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76004D4779M040
470 D 7343-31 10 188 55 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76004D4779M055
470 D 7343-31 10 188 60 1.6 1.4 0.6 B76004D4779M060
470 F 7343-40 10 188 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76004F4779M040
680 E 7343-43 10 272 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76004E6879M040
6.3 33 B 3528-20 8 21 70 1.1 1.0 0.4 B76006B3369M070
(5.0) 47 B 3528-20 8 30 70 1.1 1.0 0.4 B76006B4769M070
47 B 3528-20 10 30 45 1.4 1.2 0.6 B76006B4769M045
47 B 3528-20 8 30 35 1.6 1.4 0.6 B76006B4769M035
100 B 3528-20 8 63 35 1.6 1.4 0.6 B76006B1079M035
100 B 3528-20 8 63 45 1.4 1.2 0.6 B76006B1079M045
100 B 3528-20 8 63 55 1.2 1.1 0.5 B76006B1079M055
100 B 3528-20 8 63 70 1.1 1.0 0.4 B76006B1079M070
100 D 7343-31 10 63 45 1.8 1.6 0.7 B76006D1079M045
100 V 7343-20 10 63 35 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76006V1079M035
100 V 7343-20 10 63 45 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76006V1079M045
150 C 6032-28 8 95 25 2.4 2.1 1.0 B76006C1579M025
150 C 6032-28 8 95 45 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76006C1579M045
150 C 6032-28 10 95 70 1.3 1.1 0.5 B76006C1579M070
150 D 7343-31 10 95 45 1.8 1.6 0.7 B76006D1579M045
150 D 7343-31 8 95 55 1.9 1.7 0.7 B76006D1579M055
150 V 7343-20 10 95 15 2.9 2.6 1.2 B76006V1579M015
150 V 7343-20 10 95 18 2.8 2.5 1.1 B76006V1579M018
150 V 7343-20 10 95 25 2.4 2.1 1.0 B76006V1579M025
150 V 7343-20 10 95 35 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76006V1579M035
150 V 7343-20 10 95 40 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76006V1579M040
150 V 7343-20 10 95 45 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76006V1579M045
150 V 7343-20 10 95 80 1.3 1.1 0.5 B76006V1579M080
150 X 7343-15 10 95 50 1.5 1.3 0.6 B76006X1579M050
150 X 7343-15 10 95 40 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76006X1579M040
220 D 7343-31 10 139 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76006D2279M040
220 D 7343-31 10 139 50 1.7 1.6 0.7 B76006D2279M050
220 D 7343-31 10 139 45 1.8 1.6 0.7 B76006D2279M045
220 V 7343-20 10 139 25 2.4 2.1 1.0 B76006V2279M025
220 V 7343-20 10 139 35 1.9 1.7 0.8 B76006V2279M035
Ripple current
IACmax
(100 kHz)
A RMS

size
EIA code DFmax
(20 ° C,
120 Hz)
Leakage
current
Ileak, max
(20 °C, VR,
5 min)
ESR max
1)
(20 °C,
100 kHz)
Ordering code
VDC µF % µA mΩ 20 °C 85 °C 105 °C
6.3 220 V 7343-20 10 139 40 1.8 1.6 0.7 B76006V2279M040
(5.0) 220 V 7343-20 10 139 45 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76006V2279M045
330 D 7343-31 10 208 25 2.5 2.2 1.0 B76006D3379M025
330 D 7343-31 10 208 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76006D3379M040
330 D 7343-31 10 208 45 1.8 1.6 0.7 B76006D3379M045
330 E 7343-43 10 208 35 2.2 2.0 0.9 B76006E3379M035
330 E 7343-43 10 208 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76006E3379M040
330 V 7343-20 10 208 25 2.2 2.0 0.9 B76006V3379M025
330 V 7343-20 10 208 45 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76006V3379M045
470 E 7343-43 10 296 35 2.2 2.0 0.9 B76006E4779M035
470 E 7343-43 10 296 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76006E4779M040
150 D 7343-31 10 95 80 1.4 1.2 0.6 B76006D1579M080
10 47 B 3528-20 8 47 70 1.1 1.0 0.4 B76010B4769M070
(8.0) 68 V 7343-20 10 68 45 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76010V6869M045
68 V 7343-20 10 68 60 1.4 1.3 0.6 B76010V6869M060
100 D 7343-31 10 100 55 1.9 1.7 0.7 B76010D1079M055
100 D 7343-31 10 100 80 1.4 1.2 0.6 B76010D1079M080
100 V 7343-20 10 100 80 1.3 1.1 0.5 B76010V1079M080
100 X 7343-15 10 100 70 1.3 1.1 0.5 B76010X1079M070
150 D 7343-31 10 150 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76010D1579M040
150 D 7343-31 10 150 50 1.7 1.6 0.7 B76010D1579M050
150 D 7343-31 10 150 55 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76010D1579M055
220 D 7343-31 10 220 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76010D2279M040
220 D 7343-31 10 220 55 1.7 1.5 0.7 B76010D2279M055
220 E 7343-43 10 220 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76010E2279M040
220 F 7343-40 10 220 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76010F2279M040
330 E 7343-43 10 330 40 2.0 1.8 0.8 B76010E3379M040
16 (12.8) 47 V 7343-20 10 75 70 1.3 1.2 0.5 B76016V4769M070
Ripple current
IACmax
(100 kHz)
ARMS